‘AI \t'

{’l FGH \2 Grammar School Chapel Readings
\' \p ” Covenant Classical School 2018-2019
-

- 4

Listed below are the scripture readings for all of our morning grammar school chapels. The readings are
organized according to the elements of the acronym CASKETEMPTY. These elements are: Creation,
Abraham, Sinai, Kings, Exile, Temple, Expectations, Messiah, Pentecost, Teachings, and Yet-to-Come.

You can learn more about this acronym at www.casketempty.com.

Day Month Date Theme Reading

Wed Aug 22 No chapel No reading

Thu Aug 23 No chapel No reading

Mon Aug 27 Creation [C] Genesis 1

Tue Aug 28 Creation [C] Genesis 2

Wed Aug 29 Creation [C] All School Chapel
Thu Aug 30 Creation [C] Psalm 19

Mon Sep 3 Creation [C] No School: Labor Day
Tue Sep 4 Creation [C] Psalm 8

Wed Sep 5 Creation [C] Genesis 6

Thu Sep 6 Creation [C] Genesis 7

Mon Sep 10 Creation [C] Genesis 8

Tue Sep 11 Creation [C] Genesis 9

Wed Sep 12 Creation [C] Psalm 104

Thu Sep 13 Creation [C] Psalm 139

Mon Sep 17 Abraham [A] Genesis 17

Tue Sep 18 Abraham [A] Genesis 22:1-19

Wed Sep 19 Abraham [A] Fruit of the Spirit Chapel: Kindness
Thu Sep 20 Abraham [A] Genesis 32:1-22

Grammar School Chapel Readings Page 1 of 6



Day

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Month

Sep
Sep
Sep
Sep

Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct

Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct

Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct

Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct

Oct
Oct
Oct
Nov

Nov
Nov
Nov
Nov

Date

24
25
26
27

- VS I )

10
11

15
16
17
18

22
23
24
25

29
30
31

[c IS > Y|

Theme

Abraham [A]
Abraham [A]
Abraham [A]
Abraham [A]

Abraham [A]
Abraham [A]
Abraham [A]
Abraham [A]

Abraham [A]
Abraham [A]
Abraham [A]
Sinai [S]

Sinai [S]
Sinai [S]
Sinai [S]
Sinai [S]
Sinai [S]
Sinai [S]
Sinai [S]
Sinai [S]
Sinai [S]
Sinai [S]
Sinai [S]
Sinai [S]
Sinai [S]

Sinai [S]

Kings [K]
Kings [K]

Reading

Genesis 33
Genesis 37
All School Chapel
Genesis 45

Genesis 46

Recitation: Grades K, 4, 6

Psalm 16

Genesis 48:21; 49:1, 28-29; 50:1-21

Hebrews 11:1-22
Exodus 3

No Chapel: PSAT Testing in Upper School
Exodus 7:1-13

Exodus 12:1-28

Exodus 12:29-50

Fruit of the Spirit Chapel: Goodness
Exodus 14

No School: Parent-Teacher Conferences
Recitation: Grades 2 and 3

Exodus 15:1-21

Exodus 20:1-21

Deuteronomy 6
Joshua 1

All School Chapel
Joshua 3

Joshua 4
Recitation: Grades K, 1, and 5
1 Samuel 8

2 Samuel 7

Grammar School Chapel Readings Page 2 of 6



Day Month
Mon Nov
Tue Nov
Wed Nov
Thu Nov
Thanksgiving Holiday
Mon Nov
Tue Nov
Wed Nov
Thu Nov
Mon Dec
Tue Dec
Wed Dec
Thu Dec
Mon Dec
Tue Dec
Wed Dec
Thu Dec
Mon Dec
Tue Dec
Wed Dec
Christmas Holiday
Mon Jan
Tue Jan
Wed Jan
Thu Jan

Date

12
13
14
15

26
27
28
29

AN N W

10
11
12
13

17

18
19

10

Theme

Exile [E]
Exile [E]
Exile [E]
Exile [E]

Exile [E]
Exile [E]
Exile [E]
Exile [E]

Temple [T]
Temple [T]
Expectation [E]
Expectation [E]

Expectation [E]
Expectation [E]
Expectation [E]

Messiah [M]
Messiah [M]
Messiah [M]
Messiah [M]

Reading

Jeremiah 52

Daniel 3

Fruit of the Spirit Chapel: Gentleness

Daniel 6

Psalm 42
Psalm 43
All School Chapel
Psalm 85

Psalm 121
Psalm 124

Fruit of the Spirit Chapel: Peace

Psalm 130

Nehemiah 9

Psalm 147

Lessons and Carols

Isaiah 52:1-12

Isaiah 52:13-15; 53:1-12

Matthew 1

Matthew 3
Matthew 4
Matthew 5:1-16
Matthew 6

Grammar School Chapel Readings Page 3 of 6



Day

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Month

Jan
Jan
Jan

Jan

Jan
Jan
Jan

Jan

Jan
Jan
Jan

Jan

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb

Date

14
15
16
17

21
22
23
24

28
29
30
31

~N O B

11
12
13
14

18
19
20
21

25
26
27
28

Theme

Messiah
Messiah
Messiah
Messiah

M]
M]
M]
M]

—_ —, —

Messiah [M]
Messiah [M]
Messiah [M]
Messiah [M]

Messiah [M]
Messiah [M]
Messiah [M]
Messiah [M]

Messiah [M]
Pentecost [P]
Pentecost [P]
Pentecost [P]

Pentecost [P]
Pentecost [P]
Pentecost [P]
Pentecost [P]

Pentecost [P]
Pentecost [P]
Pentecost [P]
Pentecost [P]

Pentecost [P]
Pentecost [P]
Pentecost [P]
Pentecost [P]

Reading

First Semester Academic Awards
Matthew 11

Matthew 13:1-23

Matthew 13:24-46

No School: Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Martin Luther King Jr. Chapel

Fruit of the Spirit Chapel: Patience
Matthew 19:13-20

Matthew 26:17-56
Matthew 27:1-31

All School Chapel
Matthew 27:32-66

Matthew 28

Recitation: Grades 2 and 4
Acts 2:1-41

Acts 2:42-47; 4:32-37

Acts 5:12-42
Acts 7:1-40
Acts 7:41-60
Acts 9:1-22

No School: Parent Teacher Conference
Recitation: Grades K, 5, and 6

Fruit of the Spirit Chapel: Love

Acts 15:1-29

Acts 16:16-40

No Chapel: Latin Exam
All School Chapel

Acts 17:16-34

Grammar School Chapel Readings Page 4 of 6



Day Month
Mon Mar
Tue Mar
Wed Mar
Thu Mar
Spring Break
Mon Mar
Tue Mar
Wed Mar
Thu Mar
Mon Mar
Tue Mar
Wed Mar
Thu Mar
Mon Apr
Tue Apr
Wed Apr
Thu Apr
Mon Apr
Tue Apr
Wed Apr
Thu Apr
Mon Apr
Tue Apr
Wed Apr
Thu Apr

Date

~N O b

18
19
20
21

25
26
27
28

- VS I )

10
11

15
16
17
18

Theme

Teachings [T]
Teachings [T]
Teachings [T]
Teachings [T]

Teachings [T]
Teachings [T]
Teachings [T]
Teachings [T]

Teachings [T]
Teachings [T]
Teachings [T]
Teachings [T]

Teachings [T]
Teachings [T]
Teachings [T]
Teachings [T]

Teachings [T]
Teachings [T]
Teachings [T]
Teachings [T]

Teachings [T]
Teachings [T]
Teachings [T]
Teachings [T]

Reading

James 1
Recitation: Grades K, 1, and 3
Fruit of the Spirit Chapel: Self-Control

Galatians 3

Galatians 5
1 Thessalonians 1-2
2 Thessalonians 1

1 Corinthians 12:12-31

1 Corinthians 13
Romans 5

All School Chapel

No Chapel: Project Hope

Romans 8

Romans 12

Ephesians 1

No Chapel: Living History

Ephesians 2
Philippians 2:1-18
Fruit of the Spirit: Joy

Colossians 3:17

1 Timothy 6:3-16

2 Timothy 3:1-17; 4:1-5

1 Peter 1:3-25

No Chapel: Grandparents Day

Grammar School Chapel Readings Page 5 of 6



Day Month Date Theme Reading

Mon Apr 22 Teachings [T] No School: Easter Monday
Tue Apr 23 Teachings [T] 1 Peter 2:1-12

Wed Apr 24 Teachings [T] All School Chapel

Thu Apr 25 Teachings [T] Hebrews 9

Mon Apr 29 Teachings [T] Hebrews 11:1-22

Tue Apr 30 Teachings [T] Hebrews 11:23-40; 12:1-2
Wed May 1 Teachings [T] No Chapel: Senior Thesis
Thu May 2 Teachings [T] No Chapel: Senior Thesis
Mon May 6 Teachings [T] 1 John 1:1-10; 2:1-6

Tue May 7 Teachings [T] 1 John 4:7-21

Wed May 8 Yet to Come [Y] Revelation 4

Thu May 9 Yet to Come [Y] Revelation 5

Mon May 13 Yet to Come [Y] Revelation 7

Tue May 14 Yet to Come [Y] Revelation 21

Wed May 15 Yet to Come [Y] Fruit of the Spirit: Faithfulness
Thu May 16 Yet to Come [Y] Psalm 1

Mon May 20 Yet to Come [Y] Psalm 23

Tue May 21 Yet to Come [Y] Psalm 34

Wed May 22 Yet to Come [Y] Hebrews 13:20-21

Grammar School Chapel Readings Page 6 of 6



