

Grammar School Chapel Readings

Covenant Classical School 2018-2019

Listed below are the scripture readings for all of our morning grammar school chapels. The readings are organized according to the elements of the acronym CASKETEMPTY. These elements are: Creation, Abraham, Sinai, Kings, Exile, Temple, Expectations, Messiah, Pentecost, Teachings, and Yet-to-Come. You can learn more about this acronym at www.casketempty.com.

Day	Month	Date	Theme	Reading
Wed	Aug	22	No chapel	No reading
Thu	Aug	23	No chapel	No reading
Mon	Aug	27	Creation [C]	Genesis 1
Tue	Aug	28	Creation [C]	Genesis 2
Wed	Aug	29	Creation [C]	All School Chapel
Thu	Aug	30	Creation [C]	Psalm 19
Mon	Sep	3	Creation [C]	No School: Labor Day
Tue	Sep	4	Creation [C]	Psalm 8
Wed	Sep	5	Creation [C]	Genesis 6
Thu	Sep	6	Creation [C]	Genesis 7
Mon	Sep	10	Creation [C]	Genesis 8
Tue	Sep	11	Creation [C]	Genesis 9
Wed	Sep	12	Creation [C]	Psalm 104
Thu	Sep	13	Creation [C]	Psalm 139
Mon	Sep	17	Abraham [A]	Genesis 17
Tue	Sep	18	Abraham [A]	Genesis 22:1-19
Wed	Sep	19	Abraham [A]	Fruit of the Spirit Chapel: Kindness
Thu	Sep	20	Abraham [A]	Genesis 32:1-22

Day	Month	Date	Theme	Reading
Mon	Sep	24	Abraham [A]	Genesis 33
Tue	Sep	25	Abraham [A]	Genesis 37
Wed	Sep	26	Abraham [A]	All School Chapel
Thu	Sep	27	Abraham [A]	Genesis 45
Mon	Oct	1	Abraham [A]	Genesis 46
Tue	Oct	2	Abraham [A]	Recitation: Grades K, 4, 6
Wed	Oct	3	Abraham [A]	Psalm 16
Thu	Oct	4	Abraham [A]	Genesis 48:21; 49:1, 28-29; 50:1-21
Mon	Oct	8	Abraham [A]	Hebrews 11:1-22
Tue	Oct	9	Abraham [A]	Exodus 3
Wed	Oct	10	Abraham [A]	No Chapel: PSAT Testing in Upper School
Thu	Oct	11	Sinai [S]	Exodus 7:1-13
Mon	Oct	15	Sinai [S]	Exodus 12:1-28
Tue	Oct	16	Sinai [S]	Exodus 12:29-50
Wed	Oct	17	Sinai [S]	Fruit of the Spirit Chapel: Goodness
Thu	Oct	18	Sinai [S]	Exodus 14
Mon	Oct	22	Sinai [S]	No School: Parent-Teacher Conferences
Tue	Oct	23	Sinai [S]	Recitation: Grades 2 and 3
Wed	Oct	24	Sinai [S]	Exodus 15:1-21
Thu	Oct	25	Sinai [S]	Exodus 20:1-21
Mon	Oct	29	Sinai [S]	Deuteronomy 6
Tue	Oct	30	Sinai [S]	Joshua 1
Wed	Oct	31	Sinai [S]	All School Chapel
Thu	Nov	1	Sinai [S]	Joshua 3
Mon	Nov	5	Sinai [S]	Joshua 4
Tue	Nov	6	Sinai [S]	Recitation: Grades K, 1, and 5
Wed	Nov	7	Kings [K]	1 Samuel 8
Thu	Nov	8	Kings [K]	2 Samuel 7

Day	Month	Date	Theme	Reading		
Mon	Nov	12	Exile [E]	Jeremiah 52		
Tue	Nov	13	Exile [E]	Daniel 3		
Wed	Nov	14	Exile [E]	Fruit of the Spirit Chapel: Gentleness		
Thu	Nov	15	Exile [E]	Daniel 6		
Thanksgiving Holiday						
Mon	Nov	26	Exile [E]	Psalm 42		
Tue	Nov	27	Exile [E]	Psalm 43		
Wed	Nov	28	Exile [E]	All School Chapel		
Thu	Nov	29	Exile [E]	Psalm 85		
Man	Dee	2	E.::la [E]	Psalm 121		
Mon	Dec	3	Exile [E]	Psalm 121 Psalm 124		
Tue	Dec	4	Exile [E]			
Wed	Dec	5	Exile [E]	Fruit of the Spirit Chapel: Peace		
Thu	Dec	6	Exile [E]	Psalm 130		
Mon	Dec	10	Temple [T]	Nehemiah 9		
Tue	Dec	11	Temple [T]	Psalm 147		
Wed	Dec	12	Expectation [E]	Lessons and Carols		
Thu	Dec	13	Expectation [E]			
Mon	Dec	17	Expectation [E]	Isaiah 52:1-12		
Tue	Dec	18	Expectation [E]	Isaiah 52:13-15; 53:1-12		
Wed	Dec	19	Expectation [E]	Matthew 1		
weu	Dec	19	Expectation [E]	Matthew 1		
Christmas Holiday						
Mon	Ion.	7	Massich [M]	Matthaw 2		
Mon	Jan	7	Messiah [M]	Matthew 3		
Tue	Jan	8	Messiah [M]	Matthew 4		
Wed	Jan	9	Messiah [M]	Matthew 5:1-16		
Thu	Jan	10	Messiah [M]	Matthew 6		

Day	Month	Date	Theme	Reading
Mon	Jan	14	Messiah [M]	First Semester Academic Awards
Tue	Jan	15	Messiah [M]	Matthew 11
Wed	Jan	16	Messiah [M]	Matthew 13:1-23
Thu	Jan	17	Messiah [M]	Matthew 13:24-46
Mon	Jan	21	Messiah [M]	No School: Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Tue	Jan	22	Messiah [M]	Martin Luther King Jr. Chapel
Wed	Jan	23	Messiah [M]	Fruit of the Spirit Chapel: Patience
Thu	Jan	24	Messiah [M]	Matthew 19:13-20
Mon	Jan	28	Messiah [M]	Matthew 26:17-56
Tue	Jan	29	Messiah [M]	Matthew 27:1-31
Wed	Jan	30	Messiah [M]	All School Chapel
Thu	Jan	31	Messiah [M]	Matthew 27:32-66
Mon	Feb	4	Messiah [M]	Matthew 28
Tue	Feb	5	Pentecost [P]	Recitation: Grades 2 and 4
Wed	Feb	6	Pentecost [P]	Acts 2:1-41
Thu	Feb	7	Pentecost [P]	Acts 2:42-47; 4:32-37
Mon	Feb	11	Pentecost [P]	Acts 5:12-42
Tue	Feb	12	Pentecost [P]	Acts 7:1-40
Wed	Feb	13	Pentecost [P]	Acts 7:41-60
Thu	Feb	14	Pentecost [P]	Acts 9:1-22
Mon	Feb	18	Pentecost [P]	No School: Parent Teacher Conference
Tue	Feb	19	Pentecost [P]	Recitation: Grades K, 5, and 6
Wed	Feb	20	Pentecost [P]	Fruit of the Spirit Chapel: Love
Thu	Feb	21	Pentecost [P]	Acts 15:1-29
Mon	Feb	25	Pentecost [P]	Acts 16:16-40
Tue	Feb	26	Pentecost [P]	No Chapel: Latin Exam
Wed	Feb	27	Pentecost [P]	All School Chapel
Thu	Feb	28	Pentecost [P]	Acts 17:16-34

Day	Month	Date	Theme	Reading
Mon	Mar	4	Teachings [T]	James 1
Tue	Mar	5	Teachings [T]	Recitation: Grades K, 1, and 3
Wed	Mar	6	Teachings [T]	Fruit of the Spirit Chapel: Self-Control
Thu	Mar	7	Teachings [T]	Galatians 3
Spring Br	eak			
Mon	Mar	18	Teachings [T]	Galatians 5
Tue	Mar	19	Teachings [T]	1 Thessalonians 1-2
Wed	Mar	20	Teachings [T]	2 Thessalonians 1
Thu	Mar	21	Teachings [T]	1 Corinthians 12:12-31
Mon	Mar	25	Teachings [T]	1 Corinthians 13
Tue	Mar	26	Teachings [T]	Romans 5
Wed	Mar	27	Teachings [T]	All School Chapel
Thu	Mar	28	Teachings [T]	No Chapel: Project Hope
Mon	Apr	1	Teachings [T]	Romans 8
Tue	Apr	2	Teachings [T]	Romans 12
Wed	Apr	3	Teachings [T]	Ephesians 1
Thu	Apr	4	Teachings [T]	No Chapel: Living History
Mon	Apr	8	Teachings [T]	Ephesians 2
Tue	Apr	9	Teachings [T]	Philippians 2:1-18
Wed	Apr	10	Teachings [T]	Fruit of the Spirit: Joy
Thu	Apr	11	Teachings [T]	Colossians 3:17
			m 1: m	150
Mon	Apr	15	Teachings [T]	1 Timothy 6:3-16
Tue	Apr	16	Teachings [T]	2 Timothy 3:1-17; 4:1-5
Wed	Apr	17	Teachings [T]	1 Peter 1:3-25
Thu	Apr	18	Teachings [T]	No Chapel: Grandparents Day

Day	Month	Date	Theme	Reading
Mon	Apr	22	Teachings [T]	No School: Easter Monday
Tue	Apr	23	Teachings [T]	1 Peter 2:1-12
Wed	Apr	24	Teachings [T]	All School Chapel
Thu	Apr	25	Teachings [T]	Hebrews 9
Mon	Apr	29	Teachings [T]	Hebrews 11:1-22
Tue	Apr	30	Teachings [T]	Hebrews 11:23-40; 12:1-2
Wed	May	1	Teachings [T]	No Chapel: Senior Thesis
Thu	May	2	Teachings [T]	No Chapel: Senior Thesis
Mon	May	6	Teachings [T]	1 John 1:1-10; 2:1-6
Tue	May	7	Teachings [T]	1 John 4:7-21
Wed	May	8	Yet to Come [Y]	Revelation 4
Thu	May	9	Yet to Come [Y]	Revelation 5
Mon	May	13	Yet to Come [Y]	Revelation 7
Tue	May	14	Yet to Come [Y]	Revelation 21
Wed	May	15	Yet to Come [Y]	Fruit of the Spirit: Faithfulness
Thu	May	16	Yet to Come [Y]	Psalm 1
Mon	May	20	Yet to Come [Y]	Psalm 23
Tue	May	21	Yet to Come [Y]	Psalm 34
Wed	May	22	Yet to Come [Y]	Hebrews 13:20-21